16 www.johansondielectrics.com
High Temperature Surface Mount MLCCs  200°C
Johanson’s high temperature MLCC series exhibit stable performance
across an extended operating temperature range of -55°C to +200°C.
Both Class I and Class II parts are available with DC voltage ratings of
50,100 and 200V satisfying a wide range of demanding applications.
Features Applications
•  Stable 200°C Operation •  Deep Hole Drilling Electronics

T
E/B
How to Order 200°C MLCCs P/N written: 500T14W103KV4E
500 T14 W 103 K V 4 E
VOLTAGE SIZE DIELECTRIC CAPACITANCE TOLERANCE TERMINATION MARKING PACKING
250  =  25 V
500  =  50 V
  101  =  100 V
  201  =  200 V
T07 = 0402
T14 = 0603
T15 = 0805
T18 = 1206
T41 = 1210
T43 = 1812
T49 = 1825
T48 = 2225
N = NP0
W = X7R
1st two digits are signifi-
cant; third digit denotes
number of zeros.
102 = 1000 pF
103 =  0.01 µF
104 =  0.10 µF
NP0
J  =  ± 5%
K  =  ± 10%
X7R
K  =  ± 10%
M  =  ± 20%
V =  Ni Barrier w/
100% Sn Plating (150°C)
T =  Ni Barrier w/
95%Sn/5%Pb Plating (150°C)
E =  Ni Barrier w/
100% Sn Plating (180°C)
P = Palladium Silver Pd-Ag
(200°C)
4 = Unmarked
(Not available)
  E  = Embossed 7”
T  = Punched 7”
No code = bulk
Tape specs.